La Opala RG Limited





February 1, 2022

To

The Secretary
Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, 27th Floor
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code : 526947

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Secretary

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Symbol: LAOPALA

Sub: <u>Intimation regarding issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we have received communication from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company regarding issue of duplicate Share Certificate to the following shareholder:

Folio No.	Name	Distinctive No.		Certificate	No. of	Date of
		From	То	No.	Shares	Receipt
	Hansrajbhai Arjanbhai Koldeya Jointly With Givsyami Hansrajbhai Koldeya	55660501	55661500	35684	1000	31.01.2022

This is for your information and noting.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For La Opala RG Limited

Kanchan (Laboral (Kanchan Pandey Jaiswal)

Company Secretary

Encl: As above.







MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT. LTD.
Received
Contents Not Verified
3 1 JAN 2022

Kolkata

Date: 18-01-2022

To,
Garima Kothari
Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd.
Registrar & Share Transfer Agent
23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor Kolkata - 700001
Contact: 033-22482248, 2243-5029

Refrence folio No. 0001167

We the under signed Mr. Ghanshyambhai Hansrajbhai Koladiya hereby kindly draw your attention to the fact that share certificate no. 158 (scan copy enclosed) here with of the share certificate no 158 bearing Distinctive no 337501 to 338500 of 1000 shares for your reference in the certificate the 1st holder Hansrajbhai Arjanbhai koladiya who has expire on 07 – 04 – 2009 the details of which we have converged to you on 10th October 2021 along with a death certificate for the requisite deletion but hereby draw your kind attention that my name as a 2nd holder has been wrongly printed on the certificate, hence we humbly request you to rectify the above mistake and correct the name as per my pan card. Also please find attaching copy enclosed here with,

We regret to inform you that we have not received the bonus certificate of 1000 shares, kindly guide me the proper correct way for procuring duplicate certificate of bonus 1000 shares which are genuinely belonging to us

Please send me details on my email id is

chiragmgosai@gmail.com

Expecting your co operation

Your sincerely

हायर्गाम क्यारेस होसरीया

Ghanshyambhai Hansrajbhai Koladiya

193

SHARE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to sub-section (3) of section 46 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 5(2) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules 2014]

INE059001020

LA OPALA RG LIMITED

CIN: L26101WB1987PLC042512

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Registered Office: "Chitrakoot", 10th Floor, 230A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkatz-700 020 This is to Certify that the person(s) named in this Certificate is/are the Registered Holder(s) of the within mentioned share(s) bearing the distinctive number(s) herein specified in the above Company subject to the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company and that the amount endorsed herein has been paid upon each such share.

EQUITY SHARES EACH OF AMOUNT PAID UP PER SHARE

Rs. 2/-

Rs. 2/-

Regd. Folio No.

0001167

Certificate No. 158

Name(s) of Holder(s

HANSRAJBHAI ARJANBHAI KOLDEYA GIVSYAMI HANSRAJBHAI KOLDEYA

No. of Share(s) held

******tDOO* One Thousand

Distinctive No(s)

337501 TO 338500

GIVEN under the Common Seal of the company this

26th day of September, 2014

919/-

Jt. Managing Director

Director

"Consolidated Stamp Duty on 40000 Share Certificates No. 000001 to 040000 Paid vide G. O. No.756-F.T., Dated 16.3.95."

Note: No transfer of any of the

Company Secretary / Authorised Signatory

d in this Certificate will be registered unless accompanied by this Certificate.

દ્વભરયામુ અપ કોલડીયા વુમ્રકુમા માદ્યા સ્થિય